

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 1028298	314 ▼ ▼ ₽	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Shun-Min CHEN $\xi - 2 \cdot 6 \cdot 6 \%$ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., LTD. 1500 Nursery 1500	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) /921677	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Orkin Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	23-0650	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Drecler August 26, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

09/02/2004 LMUELLER 00000081 10926677 01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) BAE	BY CARRIAGE CHASSIS
ADAPTED TO SUPPORT A BABY'S CAR SEAT THEREON	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	crently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	ns of the patents and patent
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim to any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	he benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Shun-Min CHEN	
(Address) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Address)	••
·	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	·
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwar	
Th. Accidates	
The ASSIGNEE is:	•
(check one)	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby at Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ass and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful prontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do even to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE.	this invention. uthorize(s) and request(s) the signee of the entire right, title ratives, any facts know to the papers, execute all divisional, asignment papers to cause any rything necessary or desirable aid invention. August 13, 2004
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Dale)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Dale)

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0808